
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Missouri Department of Transportation 

Patrick K. McKenna, Director 

1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636) 

October 14, 2016 

The following pre-bid conference has been scheduled at 2:30 p.m. Monday October 17th for the calls 
listed below which are going to be let in the October 21, 2016 bid opening. 
 
The purpose of this Pre-Bid is to discuss the Intelligent Compaction and Infrared Scanning Job Special 
Provisions only which are present in these projects listed below.  This is not a mandatory Pre-Bid.  
 
Call     County      Route           Job No.      
 
D01     Morgan         52             J5P3117         
C01     Clay               29            J4I3111          
B01     Macon           36             J2P3099 
B01     Macon           36             J2P3100 
H02     Texas             17            J9P3161 
F02      Jefferson       61            J6S3123 
G01     McDonald     49            J7I3072 
 
The Pre-Bid Conference will be available via video conferencing at each of the District office 
locations.  The meeting rooms and contact information for each location is located below. 
 
Room 201 at the Central Lab (Margie Frank @ 573-751-3689, Marjorie.Frank@modot.mo.gov) 
NE Salt River Room (Donna Skeen @ 573-248-2568, Donna.Skeen@modot.mo.gov) 
SL Conf Rm 206 Admin (Tania Thomas @ 314-453-1805, TANIA.THOMAS@MODOT.MO.GOV) 
SW Joplin Regional Conf Rm (Deidre Berry @ 417-895-7684) 
SE SK Proj Development Conf Rm (Doris Dumey @ 573-472-5340, Doris.Dumey@modot.mo.gov) 
CD V.B. Saville Rm (Edith Walton @ 573-751-7685, Edith.Walton@modot.mo.gov) 
KC Conf Rm 245 (Carla Fiscus @ 816-607-2280, Carla.Fiscus@modot.mo.gov) 
NW DE Conf Rm (Jamie Fergison @ 816-387-2424Jamie.Fergison@modot.mo.gov) 
 
Plans and specifications are currently available for you to download 
and preview at: http://www.modot.org/business/contractor_resources/bidOpenIndex.htm 

 
Please review the plans and come prepared to comment. Attendance is not required but 
recommended. 

 


